
 

 

INSTALLATION-WIDE 
 
 
1. 53-2005-MS59. Step B. NALC Class Action for 
Rockville, Maryland.  Management, specifically the 
District's FMLA Coordinator, violated Articles 5 and 10 
of the National Agreement with her standard FMLA denial 
letters. 
2. IW-05-KL22. Step B. Management did not violate the 
Contract when they refused to grant copies of their 
blank standard FMLA denial letters (WHAT?!!!). 
 


